## F.No.A.22012/1/2019-Admn Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Administration Section

Shram Shakti Bhavan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER NO.379/2019

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Smt. Shalini Juneja, Under Secretary is hereby transferred from CSMRS and posted as US (FM/Disaster Management) in the Ministry of WR, RD & GR with immediate effect, until further orders.

lelle

(Å.K. Kaushik) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel.No.23738126 E-Mail:usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Shalini Juneja, Under Secretary, MoWR, RD & GR..
- 2. Director, Central Soils & Material Research Station, Hauz Khas, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner (FM), MoWR, RD & GR.
- 4. All Wing Heads in the Ministry of WR, RD & GR.
- 5. All officers/Sections/Units in the Ministry of WR, RD & GR.
- 6 Cash Section/General Administration/Vigilance Sections, MoWR, RD & GR.
- 12. APAR folder/RTI folder/e-leave folder.
- 13. Director (NIC) for hosting it on the website of the Ministry.

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR)/PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (WR, RD & GR)
- 2. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/PPS to AS (WR, RD & GR)/PPS to DG (NMCG)/PS to MD (NWM), MoWR, RD & GR.
- 3. PPS to JS (Admn)/PPS to JS & FA/PPS to JS (IC&GW), MoWR, RD & GR.

(vietur 1-16/19